

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2555 OF 2021

Manoj Sunil Pathare ... **Petitioner**
Versus
Shreemati Nathibai Damodar
Thackersey Women's University & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Adv. Disha R. Vardhan, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 4, 2022

P.C.

1. The petitioner claims salary.
2. Ms.Vardhan, learned Counsel appears for respondent No.1. The learned appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3.
3. The learned Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time.
4. Stand over to **1st December 2022**.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)