

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2555 OF 2021

Manoj Sunil Pathare

...Petitioner.

Versus

Smt. Nathibai Damodar Thakarsi Womens University
& Others.

..Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sanjivani S. Jadhav, and Vanita Bharat Shinde, Legal Assistants present.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U DESHMUKH, JJ.

Date : December 1, 2022.

P. C. :

1. None for the Petitioner. Representatives of the University who are present in Court submitted that University wants to engage a lawyer and also want to file reply.
 2. Let the reply be filed on record within three weeks from today.
- Adjourned to **10th January 2023.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[Nitin W. Sambre, J.]